
 

NEWSLETTER 
Friday 7th February 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
On Tuesday, 11th February, we will join the nationwide celebration of Safer Internet Day, focusing on the 
theme “Too good to be true? Protecting yourself and others from scams online.”  

To kick off the day, we will hold a special E-Safety assembly to discuss the importance of recognising and 
avoiding online scams. Throughout the week, each class will continue to learn about  various aspects of online 
safety, including: 

●​ Identifying common online scams and understanding their tactics. 
●​ Learning strategies to protect personal information. 
●​ Understanding the role of emerging technologies, like AI, in evolving scam methods. 
●​ Discussing the importance of reporting suspicious activities to trusted adults. 

We encourage you to continue these conversations at home. Next week, we will provide informative posters 
and resources to assist you in supporting your child's digital safety. 

By working together, we can empower our children to navigate the online world safely and responsibly. It can 
be a scary place, and it is an ever-changing theme! 

Thanks for your continued support. Don’t forget that we have an INSET day next week (Friday 14th February). 

Mr C Perry - Mr C. Perry (Headteacher) 

 

 



 

 

 

Easter Disco (LAST CALL) 
Easter Disco is planned for Thursday 3rd April 5:30pm to 7pm with setting up time after lunch. 
We need four more volunteers to run the event in the evening. No volunteers, no disco! 

We need folk to help serve tea/coffee/cake to parents, drinks and snacks to children and 
generally to supervise the fun. 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

Photo of the week 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/cheselbournevillageschool


 

 

 

 
 

Safeguarding Support  
  

If you ever have a concern about a child, please contact our Designated Safeguarding Lead 
Mr Perry 

  
In the absence of Mr Perry please speak to our deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads: 

Mrs Collett or Mrs Hockham 
 

 

2024-25 Term Dates - updates 

 SPRING TERM 2024 

Monday 6 January - Return to school 

Tuesday 14 January - YR - Y4 trip - Planetarium (Ogden Trust) - Broadmayne First School  

Tuesday 4 February - Full Governors Meeting - Join the team? 

Wednesday 12 February - EYFS trip to the Farm - Forms sent - CONSENT NEEDED! 

Thursday 13 February - School finish for half term (3:15pm) 

Friday 14 February - INSET DAY (No pupils in school) 

—------------- 

Monday 24 February - 8:45 - Children return to school 

Wednesday 26 February - Parent Consultations - Books out soon 

Wednesday 5 March - CVS World Book Day (National is 6th) 

Wednesday 5 March - Books at Bedtime - TBC 

Saturday 8 March - Charity Quiz - Cheselbourne 

Wednesday 12 March - KF Cricket event (some pupils) 

Saturday 16 March - Science festival - CVS involved - Cornmarket 

 



 

 

Wednesday 19 March - Y3/4 Wessex Singing Concert - Evening 

Wednesday 26 - Friday 28 March - Hooke Court - Y4 

Wednesday 2 April - Collaborative writing event - some pupils 

Wednesday 2 April - Easter Service 

Thursday 3 April - Dorset Museum and Townhouse trip 

Thursday 3 April - Easter Disco - more details to follow 

Friday 4 April - 3:15pm - Easter Holiday - No AS club 

 

 

 

 
Newsletters and Information -  Please remember that key information and copies of 

letters are on the school website:  www.cheselbourne.dorset.sch.uk 

 
Cheselbourne Village School 

Cheselbourne 
Dorchester 

Dorset 
DT2 7NT 

office@cheselbourne.dorset.sch.uk 01258 837306 
https://www.facebook.com/cheselbournevillageschool  

 
Headteacher: 

Mr C Perry 
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